

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1768 of 2020

Venkat Prasad Gupta **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

01.09.2020	<p>Mr. Surendra K. Dewangan, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Vivek Ranjan Tiwari, Addl. A. G. for the State accepts notice for respondent no. 1 to 3, hence issuance of notice stands dispensed with.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 02, which is an application for amendment of writ petition.</p> <p>On due consideration, the same stands allowed.</p> <p>Let necessary amendments be carried out within a period of three days from today and the matter is also heard on admission.</p> <p>Let notice be issued to the Respondents No. 4 to 27 on payment of Process Fee as per Rules and the matter be listed for hearing immediately after the reply of the respondents are received.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE</p>
Rahul	