

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No.1768 of 2020

Venkat Prasad Gupta **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

08/04/2022	<p>Mr. Surendra Kumar Dewangan, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, Addl. Adv. General for State. Learned State counsel submits that he has filed reply on behalf of the State. It is informed that the counsel for private respondents is on adjustment today. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has not been received copy of reply. Learned counsel for State is directed to supply the copy of the same to the petitioner counsel. List this case after two weeks. In the meanwhile, private respondents may file reply.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant) Judge</p>
Nisha	