

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1768 of 2020

Venkat Prasad Gupta Vs. State of Chhattisgarh & Others

18/01/2023	<p>Mr. Surendra Kumar Dewangan, Advocate, for Petitioner. Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, Addl. A.G., for Respondent-State.</p> <p>Learned Addl. A.G. submits that the Reply that the State has filed is on the unamended Petition. Since the amended Petition was not provided to the Respondent-State, the Reply on the amended portion has not been filed. He therefore prays for some time to file additional return so far as the subsequent amendment that the Petitioner has made.</p> <p>Counsel for Petitioner undertakes to provide amended Petition to the State Counsel.</p> <p>Two weeks' further time is granted to the State to file their additional return, if any.</p> <p>List immediately thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE</p>
sharad	