

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No.1768 of 2020

Venkat Prasad Gupta **Versus** State of CG & ors

31/10/2023	<p>Mr. Surendra Kumar Dewangan, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. R. Pradhan, Additional Advocate General for respondents No.1 & 28/State.</p> <p>Mr. Priyanka Rai Mishra, Advocate for respondent No.4 to 27.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to make his submission.</p> <p>List this petition in the week commencing 28.11.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>

roshan/-