

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 1768 of 2020****VENKAT PRASAD GUPTA versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

15/07/2025	<p>None appears on behalf of the petitioner even when the case is taken up for hearing in the second round.</p> <p>Shri Raj Kumar Gupta, Addl.A.G. for the State.</p> <p>None for the private respondents.</p> <p>Call this matter after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>