

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 1768 of 2020****VENKAT PRASAD GUPTA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

<p>03/12/2025</p> <p>Prashant</p>	<p>None for the Petitioner, though the matter is called twice.</p> <p>Mr. Ratan Pusty, G.A. for the State/Respondent No.1.</p> <p>The matter is adjourned.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>
--	--